

"

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6320 OF 2011

M.P.POWER GENERATING CO.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M.P.ELECT REGL.COMMN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 02/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.G. Ranmachandran, Adv.
Mr. Amalpushp Shroti, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant requests for an adjournment to enable him to file an appropriate application for challenging the order passed by the Tribunal on the review petition. The request of the learned counsel is accepted. Put up after the needful is done.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|