

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 3/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 6320/2011

M.P.POWER GENERATING CO.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.P.ELECT REGL.COMMN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution in respect of deceased respondent no. 7 and office report)

Date : 11/08/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Amalpushp Shroti, AOR
Ms. Jennifer John, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

eks substitution of "Madhya Pradesh Power Management Company Limited" in place of the existing respondent no.7 "Madhya Pradesh State Electricity Board" pursuant to Gazette Notification da
ted 26.04.2012.

The application is allowed.

Amended cause title be filed within seven days from today.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
GULSHAN KUMAR
ARORA
Date: 2016.08.11
16:36:47 IST
Reason:

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master