

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6320/2011

MADHYA PRADESH POWER GENERATING CO.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MADHYA PRADESH ELECT REGL.COMMN. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 70333/2019 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date : 13-08-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) Mr. Amalpushp Shroti, AOR
Ms. Anjali Dubey, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, AOR
Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned Counsel for the petitioner prays for withdrawal of the Appeal upon instructions received from the client.

Permission to withdraw is granted.

The Civil Appeal is Dismissed as Withdrawn.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER

[Signed Order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil Appeal No(s). 6320/2011

MADHYA PRADESH POWER GENERATING CO.LTD. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MADHYA PRADESH ELECT REGL.COMMN. & ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned Counsel for the petitioner prays for withdrawal of the Appeal upon instructions received from the client.

Permission to withdraw is granted.

The Civil Appeal is Dismissed as Withdrawn.

.....J.
[INDU MALHOTRA]

NEW DELHI;
August 13, 2019.